
19950 Fisher Avenue
Poolesville, MD
20837

301-972-7443
Open Daily
Mon:  4PM

Tues-Fri:  11AM
Sat-Sun:  9AM

STARTERS
WINGS  (Add-on Sauce)

You Pick: Buffalo, Bbq, Awesome Annie’s
Old Bay, Pineapple Habanero or Garlic Parmesan

MOZZARELLA YOUR WAY
Fried - Lightly coated with house sauce 
Fresh - Crostini, fresh mozzarella, balsamic

MARYLAND CRAB DIP
Jumbo lump crab, gooey cheese, Old Bay
warm baguette

PHILLY CHEESESTEAK EGG ROLLS  (Add-on Sauce)

Fusion of street foods from Bejing
and Philidelphia

AHI TUNA POKE BOWL     
Soy marinated Sushi tuna, red radish, black sesame
scallion, brown rice, wonton chips

ROADSIDE QUESADILLA  (Add-on Sauce)

You Pick: Chicken, steak or shrimp
Cheese, pico de gallo, lettuce, chipotle ranch

9.9

10.8

12.8

11.7

13.7

10.8

WORLD’S BEST TATER TOTS  (Add-on Sauce)

Parmesan cheese, fresh thyme
finished with sea salt

GIANT PRETZEL
Warm artisan pretzel, queso, mustard
Add a crab dip topping (+ 6)

WARM SPINACH DIP 
Organic spinach, pepper jack
cream cheese, house pita

PREMIUM CHICKEN TENDERLOINS  (Add-on Sauce)

Lightly hand breaded, always fresh, never frozen

MAC N CHEESE     
Smoked gouda cheese, rotini pasta, Ritz topping

THE SHRIMPS  (Choose Your Style)
Peel and eat - ½ pound, steamed with old bay 
Rock Shrimp Style - Breaded lightly and flash fried 
w/siracha aioli
Flaming - Garlic, white wine, spices, lit tableside

8.9

9.9

10.8

10.8

9.9

12.8

BUILD YOUR OWN PIZZA

Consuming raw or undercooked meats, poultry, seafood, shellfish, or eggs may increase your risk of food-borne illness

SOUPS & SALADS
BAKED POTATO SOUP
Idaho potatoes, bacon, shredded cheese, chives

WALDORF SALAD
Mixed greens, fresh mozzarella, grapes, apples
walnuts, celery, lemon yogurt dressing

POOLESVILLE COBB SALAD
Chopped romaine, egg, bacon, blue cheese
crumbles, tomato, avocado, choice of dressing

6.9

9.9

11.7

CLASSIC CAESAR
Romaine lettuce, parmesan cheese, cherry tomatoes 
with house baked croutons, caesar dressing

SUPERFOODS SALAD
Organic kale & greens, apples, edamame, quinoa 
strawberries, gorgonzola, walnuts, dressing

MELON CAPRESE
Seasonal Melon, prosciutto, fresh mozzarella  
cherry tomatoes, basil infused EVOO

8.8

10.8

11.7

Dough  -  Traditional or gluten free
Sauce  -  Classic tomato or spicy Pomodoro

Cheese  -  Shredded blend or fresh mozzarella
Meats  -  Pepperoni, sausage, meatball, bacon, chicken

Veggies  -  Mushroom, peppers, onions, spinach, arugula, cherry tomatoes
Drizzles  -  Red pepper chili, oregano basil, Garlic infusion

SRIRACHA AIOLI 
Tangy, garlicy, peppery

AWESOME ANNIE’S 
Sweet & spicy w/ habenero peppers

PINEAPPLE HABENERO
Sweet & spicy, pineapple habenero 

JALAPENO LIME 
Citrus-flavored jalapeno mayo

HONEY MUSTARD 
Classic Dijon, clover-honey remix

POOLESVILLE PICKER’S BBQ 
Poolesville’s own! 

SWEET THAI CHILI 
Honey, vinegar, chili pepper

SPICY SAMBAL 
Asain chili’s, sweet finish
 
CHIPOTLE RANCH 
Smokey chipolte peppers

ADD-ON SAUCES (Add-on Sauce)  Dishes served with 1 complimentary sauce

11.7

9.8

Unlimited Free Toppings

ADD A PROTEIN    6oz Chicken  –  4.8  |  5oz Steak  –  5.9  |  6oz Salmon  –  6.7  |  Grilled Shrimp  –  6.7

Cheese only



ENTREES
LAMB LOLLIPOPS  (Add-on Sauce)

Salt, pepper and EVOO marinated lamb chops
served over truffle fries

CHICKEN PARMESAN
An italian classic over linuine with house sauce
fresh mozzarella, small salad

SHRIMP SCAMPI
Sautéed shrimp, garlic, white wine, fresh herbs
cherry tomatoes, linguini, small salad

CALVES LIVER - A COUNTRY CLASSIC DISH
Sautéed liver, bacon, fried onions, gravy, mashed 
potatoes, seasonal vegetables

SMITHWICKS FISH & CHIPS
Battered Cod fillets, served with hand cut fries
coleslaw, tarter sauce

CHICKEN POT PIE
Creamy blend of chicken and vegetables
flaky crust topping, served with small salad

18.9  

16.8

16.8

15.9

14.8

14.8

CHICKEN & WAFFLES  (Add-on Sauce)

Buttermilk fried chicken, Belgian waffle
maple syrup, powdered sugar

BABY RACK RIBS
Full rack, marinated and slow braised for 12 hours
hand cut fries, coleslaw  |  ½ rack available (12.8)

THE FRIED CHICKEN  (Add-on Sauce)

Bassett’s orginal recipe, 1/2 chicken, cooked to order 
mashed potatoes, gravy, small salad
All white meat (+ 3)   1/4 serving (11.8)

2 COLOSSAL CRAB CAKES
Zero fillers, jumbo lump crab, Old Bay, seasonal
vegetables   Single crab cake or sandwich (14.7)

HOT TURKEY DINNER
House roasted turkey, herb dressing, mashed
potatoes, cranberry sauce, small salad

GRILLED SIMPLY
You Pick: Chicken, Shrimp  (+ 3) , Salmon  (+ 3)
Basmati rice, seasonal vegetables

14.8

20.9

15.9

27.9

16.8

13.9

SANDWICHES
FARM FRESH CHICKEN SANDWICH  (Add-on Sauce)

You Pick: Buttermilk fried or herb roasted 
Cheese: American, cheddar, swiss
provolone, pepper jack
Fixings: Bacon, sautéed onions, mushrooms
lettuce, tomato, mayo, egg (+ 1)

FRENCH DIP
House smoked beef simmered in au jus, sautéed
onions, swiss cheese, creamy horseradish, au jus

SHRIMP PO’ BOY 
Breaded and deep fried shrimp, lettuce, tomato
Cajun remoulade, toasted Rando sub roll

FRESH TURKEY WRAP  (Add-on Sauce)   
House roasted turkey, chipolte mayo, cranberry salsa 
pepper jack cheese, lettuce, tomato

QUINOA AVOCADO WRAP  (Add-on Sauce)

Roasted red peppers, avocado, quinoa, arugula
tomato, goat cheese, chipotle ranch, flour tortilla

11.7

12.8

12.8

10.8

11.7

STEAKS
8 oz. Fillet  –  24.7    |    14 oz. NY Strip  –  26.8    |    16 oz. Ribeye  –  27.9

Each cut is served with your choice of compound butter or house made sauce, small salad and one side

Compound butters:   Herb and Garlic, Truffle or Blue Cheese and Thyme
House sauces:   Red Wine Reduction, Peppercorn Cream, Bearnaise

JUICY BASSETT’S BURGER  (Add-on Sauce)

You Pick: Grass fed beef, turkey, or portobello
Cheese: American, cheddar, swiss
provolone, pepper jack
Fixings: Bacon, sautéed onions, mushrooms
lettuce, tomato, mayo, egg (+ 1)

CLASSIC CHEESESTEAK  (Add-on Sauce)

You Pick: Sliced beef or chicken with provolone
Fixings: Bacon, sautéed onions, mushrooms
lettuce, tomato, mayo, egg (+ 1)

BARBEQUE PULLED PORK
Poolesville Picker’s BBQ, soft potato roll, cole slaw

POOLESVILLE CLUB     
Roast turkey, ham, Applewood smoked bacon
american cheese, lettuce, tomato and mayo

GRILLED REUBEN     
Sliced corned beef, sauerkraut, swiss cheese
1000 island dressing, rye bread

11.7

12.8

12.8

10.8

10.8

Small salad  –  2.9 | Onion Rings  –  4.9

Seasonal Vegetables  –  3.9 | Basmati rice  –  3.9

Cauliflower mashed  –  3.9 | Mashed potato  –  3.9

Coleslaw  –  2.9 | Hand cut fries  –  4.9

Baked Potato  –  4.9 | Truffle fries  –  5.9

SIDES
Key lime pie
French silk
Chocolate lava
Toll house pie
Funnel cake fries

6.9

7.9

5.9

6.9

6.9

DESSERTS

All Sandwiches served with complimentary hand cut fries


