#### 19950 Fisher Avenue

Poolesville, MD 20837



301-972-7443

Open Daily Mon: 4PM Tues-Fri: 11AM Sat-Sun: 9AM

#### **STARTERS**

WINGS (Add-on Sauce) You Pick: Buffalo, Bbq, Awesome Annie's Old Bay, Pineapple Habanero or Garlic Parmesan	<b>9</b> .9	WORLD'S BEST TATER TOTS (Add-on Sauce) Parmesan cheese, fresh thyme finished with sea salt	<b>8</b> .9
MOZZARELLA YOUR WAY <u>Fried</u> - Lightly coated with house sauce <u>Fresh</u> - Crostini, fresh mozzarella, balsamic	10.8	GIANT PRETZEL Warm artisan pretzel, queso, mustard Add a crab dip topping (+ 6)	<b>9</b> .9
MARYLAND CRAB DIP Jumbo lump crab, gooey cheese, Old Bay warm baguette	<b>12</b> .8	WARM SPINACH DIP Organic spinach, pepper jack cream cheese, house pita	10.8
PHILLY CHEESESTEAK EGG ROLLS (Add-on Sauce) Fusion of street foods from Bejing and Philidelphia	11.7	PREMIUM CHICKEN TENDERLOINS (Add-on Sauce) Lightly hand breaded, always fresh, never frozen	10.8
AHI TUNA POKE BOWL Soy marinated Sushi tuna, red radish, black sesame scallion, brown rice, wonton chips	13.7	MAC N CHEESE Smoked gouda cheese, rotini pasta, Ritz topping	<b>9</b> .9
ROADSIDE QUESADILLA (Add-on Sauce) You Pick: Chicken, steak or shrimp Cheese, pico de gallo, lettuce, chipotle ranch	10.8	THE SHRIMPS (Choose Your Style) Peel and eat - ½ pound, steamed with old bay Rock Shrimp Style - Breaded lightly and flash fried w/siracha aioli Flaming - Garlic, white wine, spices, lit tableside	<b>12</b> .8
SOUPS & SALADS			
BAKED POTATO SOUP Idaho potatoes, bacon, shredded cheese, chives	6·9	CLASSIC CAESAR  Romaine lettuce, parmesan cheese, cherry tomatoes with house baked croutons, caesar dressing	8.8
WALDORF SALAD Mixed greens, fresh mozzarella, grapes, apples walnuts, celery, lemon yogurt dressing	9.9	SUPERFOODS SALAD Organic kale & greens, apples, edamame, quinoa strawberries, gorgonzola, walnuts, dressing	10 <sup>.8</sup>

ADD A PROTEIN 6oz Chicken - 4.8 | 5oz Steak - 5.9 | 6oz Salmon - 6.7 | Grilled Shrimp - 6.7

### BUILD YOUR OWN PIZZA Unlimited Free Toppings

Seasonal Melon, prosciutto, fresh mozzarella

cherry tomatoes, basil infused EVOO

**MELON CAPRESE** 

Cheese only 9.8

11.7

**Dough** - Traditional or gluten free **Sauce** - Classic tomato or spicy Pomodoro Cheese - Shredded blend or fresh mozzarella Meats - Pepperoni, sausage, meatball, bacon, chicken **Veggies** - Mushroom, peppers, onions, spinach, arugula, cherry tomatoes

Drizzles - Red pepper chili, oregano basil, Garlic infusion

## ADD-ON SAUCES

**POOLESVILLE COBB SALAD** 

Chopped romaine, egg, bacon, blue cheese

crumbles, tomato, avocado, choice of dressing

(Add-on Sauce) Dishes served with 1 complimentary sauce

**SRIRACHA AIOLI** 

Tangy, garlicy, peppery

**AWESOME ANNIE'S** 

Sweet & spicy w/ habenero peppers

PINEAPPLE HABENERO

Sweet & spicy, pineapple habenero

**JALAPENO LIME** 

Citrus-flavored jalapeno mayo

**HONEY MUSTARD** 

Poolesville's own!

Classic Dijon, clover-honey remix

**POOLESVILLE PICKER'S BBQ** 

**SWEET THAI CHILI** 

Honey, vinegar, chili pepper

**SPICY SAMBAL** 

Asain chili's, sweet finish

**CHIPOTLE RANCH** 

Smokey chipolte peppers

SANDWICHES All Sandwiches served	with com	nplimentary hand cut fries				
JUICY BASSETT'S BURGER (Add-on Sauce) You Pick: Grass fed beef, turkey, or portobello Cheese: American, cheddar, swiss provolone, pepper jack Fixings: Bacon, sautéed onions, mushrooms lettuce, tomato, mayo, egg (+ 1)	11.7	FARM FRESH CHICKEN SANDWICH (Add-on Sauce) You Pick: Buttermilk fried or herb roasted Cheese: American, cheddar, swiss provolone, pepper jack Fixings: Bacon, sautéed onions, mushrooms lettuce, tomato, mayo, egg (+ 1)	11.7			
CLASSIC CHEESESTEAK (Add-on Sauce) You Pick: Sliced beef or chicken with provolone Fixings: Bacon, sautéed onions, mushrooms lettuce, tomato, mayo, egg (+ 1)	<b>12</b> .8	FRENCH DIP House smoked beef simmered in au jus, sautéed onions, swiss cheese, creamy horseradish, au jus	12.8			
<b>BARBEQUE PULLED PORK</b> Poolesville Picker's BBQ, soft potato roll, cole slaw	<b>12</b> .8	SHRIMP PO' BOY Breaded and deep fried shrimp, lettuce, tomato Cajun remoulade, toasted Rando sub roll	12.8			
POOLESVILLE CLUB Roast turkey, ham, Applewood smoked bacon american cheese, lettuce, tomato and mayo	10.8	FRESH TURKEY WRAP (Add-on Sauce) House roasted turkey, chipolte mayo, cranberry salsa pepper jack cheese, lettuce, tomato	10.8			
<b>GRILLED REUBEN</b> Sliced corned beef, sauerkraut, swiss cheese 1000 island dressing, rye bread	10.8	QUINOA AVOCADO WRAP (Add-on Sauce) Roasted red peppers, avocado, quinoa, arugula tomato, goat cheese, chipotle ranch, flour tortilla	11 <sup>.7</sup>			
STEAKS						
8 oz. Fillet – <b>24</b> .7   14 oz. NY Strip – <b>26</b> .8   16 oz. Ribeye – <b>27</b> .9						
Each cut is served with your choice of compound butter or house made sauce, small salad and one side  Compound butters: Herb and Garlic, Truffle or Blue Cheese and Thyme  House sauces: Red Wine Reduction, Peppercorn Cream, Bearnaise						
ENTREES						
CHICKEN & WAFFLES (Add-on Sauce) Buttermilk fried chicken, Belgian waffle maple syrup, powdered sugar	14.8	LAMB LOLLIPOPS (Add-on Sauce) Salt, pepper and EVOO marinated lamb chops served over truffle fries	<b>18</b> .9			
BABY RACK RIBS Full rack, marinated and slow braised for 12 hours hand cut fries, coleslaw   ½ rack available (12.8)	20.9	CHICKEN PARMESAN An italian classic over linuine with house sauce fresh mozzarella, small salad	16.8			

Buttermilk fried chicken, Belgian waffle maple syrup, powdered sugar		Salt, pepper and EVOO marinated lamb chops served over truffle fries	
BABY RACK RIBS Full rack, marinated and slow braised for 12 hours hand cut fries, coleslaw   ½ rack available (12.8)	20.9	CHICKEN PARMESAN An italian classic over linuine with house sauce fresh mozzarella, small salad	16 <sup>.8</sup>
THE FRIED CHICKEN (Add-on Sauce) Bassett's orginal recipe, 1/2 chicken, cooked to order mashed potatoes, gravy, small salad All white meat (+ 3) 1/4 serving (11.8)	15 <sup>.9</sup>	SHRIMP SCAMPI Sautéed shrimp, garlic, white wine, fresh herbs cherry tomatoes, linguini, small salad	16.8
<b>2 COLOSSAL CRAB CAKES</b> Zero fillers, jumbo lump crab, Old Bay, seasonal vegetables Single crab cake or sandwich (14 <sup>7</sup> )	<b>27</b> .9	<b>CALVES LIVER - A COUNTRY CLASSIC DISH</b> Sautéed liver, bacon, fried onions, gravy, mashed potatoes, seasonal vegetables	15 <sup>.9</sup>
<b>HOT TURKEY DINNER</b> House roasted turkey, herb dressing, mashed potatoes, cranberry sauce, small salad	16 <sup>.8</sup>	SMITHWICKS FISH & CHIPS Battered Cod fillets, served with hand cut fries coleslaw, tarter sauce	14.8
GRILLED SIMPLY You Pick: Chicken, Shrimp (+ 3), Salmon (+ 3) Basmati rice, seasonal vegetables	<b>13</b> .9	CHICKEN POT PIE  Creamy blend of chicken and vegetables flaky crust topping, served with small salad	14.8

## **SIDES**

Small salad – <b>2</b> .9   Onion Rings – <b>4</b> .9				
,				
Seasonal Vegetables – <b>3.9</b>   Basmati rice – <b>3.9</b>				
Cauliflower mashed – <b>3.9</b>   Mashed potato – <b>3.9</b>				
Coleslaw – <b>2</b> .9   Hand cut fries – <b>4</b> .9				
Baked Potato – <b>4.9</b>   Truffle fries – <b>5.9</b>				

# **DESSERTS**

6
7
5
6
6